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 5 

Section 1. The purpose of this act is to establish the CGS meeting schedule for the 2018-2019 academic year created in 6 

accordance with “Article VII – Meetings” of the CGS Constitution.  7 

 8 

Section 2. The CGS meeting schedule for the 2018-2019 academic year shall be set as the following:  9 

 10 

Autumn 2018 11 

Friday September 7, 2018 3:30 pm 1st Autumn Delegate meeting 12 

Friday October 5, 2018  3:30 pm 2nd Autumn Delegate meeting 13 

Friday November 2, 2018 3:30 pm 3rd Autumn Delegate meeting 14 

Friday December 7, 2018 3:30 pm 4th Autumn Delegate meeting 15 

 16 

Spring 2019 17 

Friday January 11, 2019 3:30 pm 1st Spring Delegate meeting 18 

Friday February 1, 2019 3:30 pm 2nd Spring Delegate meeting 19 

Friday March 29, 2019  3:30 pm 3rd Spring Delegate meeting—Officer Elections 20 

Friday April 12, 2019  3:30 pm 4th Spring Delegate meeting—Senator Elections 21 

 22 

Summer 2019 23 

Friday May 10, 2019  3:30 pm 1st Summer Delegate meeting 24 

Friday June 7, 2019  3:30 pm 2nd Summer Delegate meeting 25 

Friday July 19, 2019  3:30 pm 3rd Summer Delegate meeting 26 

 27 

Section 3. All CGS Delegate will begin at 3:30pm, with an expected length of two hours, though all members should be 28 

prepared to stay later if business requires it.  29 

 30 

Section 4. This act will take effect immediately upon approval at a regular meeting of the Council of Graduate Students.   31 

 32 


